
DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY 
US ARMY INSTALLATION MANAGEMENT COMMAND 

IMCOM DIRECTORATE - TRAINING 
1 KARKER STREET, MCGINNIS-WICKAM HALL 

FORT MOORE, GEORGIA 31905-5000 

AMIM-MOW-A (608) 12 April 2024 

MEMORANDUM FOR Garrison Commander, Fort Moore, GA 31905 

SUBJECT: Minutes of the Fort Moore Garrison Community Leaders Information Forum 

1. The Fort Moore Garrison Community Leaders Information Forum (CLIF) panel convened at
1030 on 9 April in the 1918 Club’s Regimental Room and via Facebook Live.

Panel Members Present or Represented: 

Garrison Commander COL Colin P. Mahle 
CSM Michael D. Sanchez Garrison Command Sergeant Major 
Mr. Darryle Jones Director, Family and MWR 
Mr. Kevin Clarke Director, Emergency Services 
Mr. Jarvis G. Smith Chief Managed Care Division, MACH 
CH (LTC) James Dice Garrison Chaplain, Religious Support Office 
Mr. Sam Shinault General Manager, AAFES 
Mr. Jason Maxfield Villages at Fort Moore 
Ms. Brittney Young Commissary Officer, DeCA 
Ms. Jazmine Murphy Center Operations Manager, USO, Fort Moore 

2. The CLIF panel and briefers provided valuable information to senior spouses and leaders to
share with their units. Today’s topic: National Awareness Month.

3. Community Forum:

a. Family Advocacy Program (FAP) – Ms. Theresa D. Sanchez highlighted activities planned
during April in observance of Child Abuse Prevention Month. The Army Community Service (ACS) 
and Family Advocacy Program (FAP) provide services to promote the readiness and resilience of 
military Families through educational opportunities and individualized services. To report child 
abuse contact Family Advocacy Program-Clinical at 762-408-4076, law enforcement 911 or Division 
of Family & Children Services at 1-855-422-4453. For more information, visit 
https://dfcs.georgia.gov/ 

b. Financial Readiness Program – Mr. Joseph West briefed April is Financial Capability Month.
The purpose of the nationwide observance is to promote financial education that promotes wise 
money management. Being financially capable enables you to successfully handle life’s 
challenges, such as unexpected expenses and significant life events (getting married, having a 
baby or moving). For more information call 706-545-9170. 

c. Exceptional Family Member Program (EFMP) – Ms. Catlain A. Lansing highlighted Autism
Awareness Month. Events include the EFMP/FAP Pinwheel Parade on 1 April at Blue Field, 

https://dfcs.georgia.gov/


AMIM-MOW-A (608) 
SUBJECT: Minutes of the Fort Moore Garrison Community Leaders Information Forum 

2 

Autism Awareness/Acceptance Information/Resource table 12 April at MACH, and EFMP Field 
Day on 19 April. For more information call 706-545-2989. 

d. Autism Hope Center and Support Group – Ms. Diane Pope stated the Center serves
Families in Georgia and Alabama since 2005. Ms. Pope highlighted the dramatic rise in the 
persons diagnosed from 1 in 10,000 in the 1940s to 1 in 36 presently. The Center assists persons 
with autism, their parents, and professionals, through support groups, trainings, resource fairs and 
events to the community. For more information, visit https://www.autismhopecenter.com 

4. Panel Updates:

a. Directorate of Emergency Services (DES) – MAJ Eddie Porter introduced Ms. Sunshine
Hester from the Better Business Bureau (BBB); a nonprofit organization funded by accredited 
businesses. The local BBB represents 77 counties in three states. The BBB’s main mission is to 
help consumers find companies, brands, and charities that they can trust. The BBB provides 
conflict resolution services through trained mediators. For more information call 706-324-0712. 

b. Martin Army Community Hospital (MACH) – Mr. Jarvis Smith briefed that parents must
schedule their child’s annual visit which includes full exam, vaccines, vision/hearing, and any 
paperwork a child will need for school or sports. The pediatric clinic will offer extended hours for 
one week in June, July and August from 1700 to 2000 (dates to be determined). For more 
information, visit https://martin.tricare.mil/  

c. United Service Organization (USO) – Ms. Jazmine Murphy briefed the USO is celebrating
the Month of New Volunteer Child this week. Promo cookie every Tuesday. Purple Carnival is 
15 April at 1630. Coffee Connections 18 April with Pilates class (not a kid friendly event). In 
observance of Earth Day, there will be a flowerpot decorating activity 22 April. Trivia Night         
30 April, with a great MC. For more information visit www.facebook.com/USOFortMoore  

d. The Villages at Fort Moore – Mr. Jason Maxville reminded residents to join the free Active
Building Resident Portal. He highlighted the DONUT FORGET. The Customer Satisfaction Survey 
is due 18 April. Breakfast ON-THE-GO 16 April. Attendees can drive up and grab donuts and 
other items for the kids on their way to school. SPRUCE UP 10 May. For more information, visit 
https://villagesatfortmoore.com/  

e. Commissary – Ms. Brittney Young announced regular hours are Monday-Saturday 0700-
2000 and Sunday 1000-2000. April is Month of the Military Child. The Purple Up Day on 15 April. 
Share Your Art & Win will have three winners in each division. Divisions are K-5, 6-8 and, 9-12. To 
register visit https://CelebratemilitaryKids.com. For more information on upcoming store specials, 
visit https://prod.commissaries.com/shopping/store-locations/fort-moore or call 706-544-3965. 

f. AAFES - Mr. Sam Shinault briefed April is Month of the Military Child. Purple Up and Outdoor
Living grand opening event Saturday 13 April 1100-1400. Clothing Markdown each Wednesday at 
the Main Exchange. H&R Block income tax preparation beside the Commissary 0800-2000 
Monday-Saturday, 1000-1900 Sunday, for more information call 706-225-8830. For more 

https://www.autismhopecenter.com/
https://martin.tricare.mil/
http://www.facebook.com/USOFortMoore
https://villagesatfortmoore.com/
https://celebratemilitarykids.com/
https://prod.commissaries.com/shopping/store-locations/fort-moore


AMIM-MOW-A (608) 
SUBJECT: Minutes of the Fort Moore Garrison Community Leaders Information Forum 

3 

information or to shop online: www.shopmyexchange.com or 
https://www.facebook.com/FortMooreExchange/ 

g. Director of Religious Education in the Chaplain’s Office – CH (LTC) James Dice highlighted
the MCoE and Fort Moore Prayer Breakfast on 7 May, McGinnis-Wickam Hall, 0730. Check with 
your unit chaplain for tickets. The weekly worship services for a variety of Protestant Christian 
traditions, Roman Catholic (English and Spanish), Muslim, Jewish. Chaplain’s office is in the 
process of adding additional religious services to the Main Post permanent party community. Visit 
www.moore.army.mil/Garrison/Chaplains/index.html or call 706-545-1760. 

h. Directorate of Family and MWR – Mr. Darryle Jones briefed upcoming activities on Fort
Moore. Mind Craft Thursdays 4, 11 and 18 April at Russ Pond Pavilion 1700-1800. Kids Fest       
27 April 1100-1400 (free) at Blue Field. Georgia Pre-K is a free lottery funded educational program 
for children 4 years old. Beginners Bingo first Tuesday of the month opening at 1600 and third 
Tuesday of the month opening at 1100. Fort Moore Field Day 19 April at York Field and Smith 
Fitness Center. For a list of all the entertainment/events visit https://moore.armymwr.com or call 
706-626-2936/706-545-4374/706-545-7978/706-545-1588/706-545-8426.

j. Garrison Commander – COL Mahle thanked everyone for their patience and
understanding of the challenges experienced during the Black Start Exercise. This is the last 
CLIF for Garrison Command Sergeant Major Sanchez. Wi-Fi is up and operational in Uchee 
Creek Campground. Acting Garrison Command Sergeant Major will be SGM Nicole Brannan. 
The Public Works team completed the planting of 559 new trees across the installation. COL 
Mahle thanked everyone for attending.  https://moore.armymwr.com/programs/clif 

5. Meeting adjourned at 1145. The next CLIF is scheduled for 7 May 2024.

//original signed// 
Encl ELSA I. SANTANA OLIVO  
Events Calendar Army Community Service, Program Support Assistant 

CF: 
CLIF Members 

http://www.shopmyexchange.com/
https://www.facebook.com/FortMooreExchange/
http://www.moore.army.mil/Garrison/Chaplains/index.html
https://moore.armymwr.com/
https://moore.armymwr.com/programs/clif


 

WE ARE THE ARMY’S HOME

SaturdayFridayThursdayWednesdayTuesdayMondaySunday

April 2024

1

8

15

22

29

2

9

16

23

30

3

10

17

24

27

4

11

18

25

28

5

12

19

26

6

13

20

27

7

14

21

28 Black=Fort Moore
Blue= MWR/ACS
Purple= Garrison
Red= Change/Holiday
Green= Housing/Community/Schools
Orange= Commissary
Gray=Off-Post Events

CLIF Meeting, 1918 Club
(1030-1200)

CG Golf Scramble,
Golf Course (0800 & 1300)

Civilian Resume Workshop,
ACS, Bldg. 7 (1000-1200)

Equipment Resource Center
Open House, Outdoor
Recreation, Bldg. 1707 (1100-
1400)
Uptown Concert Series

Federal Resume Workshop,
ACS, Bldg. 7 (1000-1200)

TSP for Civilians Class,
ACS, Bldg. 7(1300-1500)

VMIS OPOC Training, ACS,
Bldg. 7 (1000-1130)

Super Bingo, Bldg. 93
(1100-UTC)

Market Days on Broadway
(0900-1200)

Spring Food Truck Fest

Garrison RoR, 1918 Club
(1300-1400)

Volunteer Ceremony (Invite
Only)

CPR Class, Breezeway
Pool, (0900-1500)

Field Day for Tri
Community Exceptional
Children (0900 -1300)Family Fishing Night, Russ

Pond (1700-1800) Right Arm Night, Fiddler’s
Green (1600-UTC)

Child Abuse Prevention
Month Superhero Run/Walk,
Blue Field (1700-1830)

Investing & Retirement
Basics, ACS, Bldg. 7
(1300-1500)

Spouse Leadership Seminar, ACS Training Rm (0845-1500)

Infantry Week

Infantry Week

Spring Break: DoDEA, Muscogee, Chattahoochee, Harris, and Lee Counties

Armor Week

Uptown Concert Series

Uptown Concert Series

Uptown Concert Series

Market Days on Broadway
(0900-1200)

Market Days on Broadway
(0900-1200)

Market Days on Broadway
(0900-1200)

USO Month of the Military
Child (1630-1900)

CSM Plumley Memorialization
Ceremony, I-185 ACP (1500-
1530)

CW2 Pool Memorialization
Ceremony, HC ACP (1400 -
1430)



 

WE ARE THE ARMY’S HOME

SaturdayFridayThursdayWednesdayTuesdayMondaySunday

May 2024

1

6

13

20

27

2

7

14

21

28

1

8

15

22

29

2

9

16

23

30

3

10

17

24

4

11

18

25

5

12

19

26

Black=Fort Moore
Blue= MWR/ACS
Purple= Garrison
Red= Change/Holiday
Green= Housing/Community/Schools
Orange= Commissary
Gray=Off-Post Events

Memorial Day Training
Holiday

Armor Ball , Iron Works
(1800-UTC)

DoDEA Last Day of School

Hail/Farewell (BDE CMD
Teams, MWH (1800 -UTC)

Retirement Ceremony ,
316th Cav BDE, MA, (1330 -
1430)

Armor Week

Leader Call, Fiddler’s Green
(1700-1900)

1St Anniversary Redesignation

Memorial Day Holiday

MCoE & Fort Moore Prayer
Breakfast, MWH, (0730)

Uptown Concert Series

Uptown Concert Series

Uptown Concert Series

Uptown Concert Series

Market Days on Broadway
(0900-1200)

Market Days on Broadway
(0900-1200)

Market Days on Broadway
(0900-1200)

Market Days on Broadway
(0900-1200)

CLIF Meeting, 1918 Club
(1030-1200)

Mothers Day VMIS OPOC Training, ACS
Bldg. 7 (1000-1130)

Instructor Training Course, ACS Training Rm, Bldg 7 (0900-1300)

31
CG Golf Scramble,
Golf Course (0800 & 1300)

Run to Remember/Military
Appreciation Day

Roll with Outdoor
Recreation, Russ Pond
(1700-1900)

Federal Resume Workshop,
ACS, Bldg. 7 (1000-1200)

CPR Class, Breezeway
Pool, (0900-1500)
Family Fishing Night,
Russ Pond (1700-1800)

Roll with Outdoor
Recreation, Russ Pond
(1700-1900)

Civilian Resume
Workshop, ACS, Bldg. 7
(1000-1200)

Murph Challenge, Doughboy
Stadium (0830-UTC)

Budgeting & Money
Management, Bldg. 7(1300-
1500)

Super Bingo, Bldg. 93
(1100-UTC)


