

## **DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY**

US ARMY INSTALLATION MANAGEMENT COMMAND IMCOM DIRECTORATE - TRAINING
1 KARKER STREET, MCGINNIS-WICKAM HALL FORT MOORE, GEORGIA 31905-5000

AMIM-MOW-A (608) 12 April 2024

MEMORANDUM FOR Garrison Commander, Fort Moore, GA 31905

SUBJECT: Minutes of the Fort Moore Garrison Community Leaders Information Forum

1. The Fort Moore Garrison Community Leaders Information Forum (CLIF) panel convened at 1030 on 9 April in the 1918 Club's Regimental Room and via Facebook Live.

## Panel Members Present or Represented:

Garrison Commander COL Colin P. Mahle

CSM Michael D. Sanchez Garrison Command Sergeant Major

Mr. Darryle Jones Director, Family and MWR Mr. Kevin Clarke Director, Emergency Services

Mr. Jarvis G. Smith
Chief Managed Care Division, MACH
CH (LTC) James Dice
Garrison Chaplain, Religious Support Office

Mr. Sam Shinault

Mr. Jason Maxfield

Mr. Jason Maxfield

Ms. Brittney Young

General Manager, AAFES

Villages at Fort Moore

Commissary Officer, DeCA

Ms. Jazmine Murphy Center Operations Manager, USO, Fort Moore

- 2. The CLIF panel and briefers provided valuable information to senior spouses and leaders to share with their units. Today's topic: National Awareness Month.
- 3. Community Forum:
- a. Family Advocacy Program (FAP) Ms. Theresa D. Sanchez highlighted activities planned during April in observance of Child Abuse Prevention Month. The Army Community Service (ACS) and Family Advocacy Program (FAP) provide services to promote the readiness and resilience of military Families through educational opportunities and individualized services. To report child abuse contact Family Advocacy Program-Clinical at 762-408-4076, law enforcement 911 or Division of Family & Children Services at 1-855-422-4453. For more information, visit <a href="https://dfcs.georgia.gov/">https://dfcs.georgia.gov/</a>
- b. Financial Readiness Program Mr. Joseph West briefed April is Financial Capability Month. The purpose of the nationwide observance is to promote financial education that promotes wise money management. Being financially capable enables you to successfully handle life's challenges, such as unexpected expenses and significant life events (getting married, having a baby or moving). For more information call 706-545-9170.
- c. Exceptional Family Member Program (EFMP) Ms. Catlain A. Lansing highlighted Autism Awareness Month. Events include the EFMP/FAP Pinwheel Parade on 1 April at Blue Field,

AMIM-MOW-A (608)

SUBJECT: Minutes of the Fort Moore Garrison Community Leaders Information Forum

Autism Awareness/Acceptance Information/Resource table 12 April at MACH, and EFMP Field Day on 19 April. For more information call 706-545-2989.

d. Autism Hope Center and Support Group – Ms. Diane Pope stated the Center serves Families in Georgia and Alabama since 2005. Ms. Pope highlighted the dramatic rise in the persons diagnosed from 1 in 10,000 in the 1940s to 1 in 36 presently. The Center assists persons with autism, their parents, and professionals, through support groups, trainings, resource fairs and events to the community. For more information, visit <a href="https://www.autismhopecenter.com">https://www.autismhopecenter.com</a>

## 4. Panel Updates:

- a. Directorate of Emergency Services (DES) MAJ Eddie Porter introduced Ms. Sunshine Hester from the Better Business Bureau (BBB); a nonprofit organization funded by accredited businesses. The local BBB represents 77 counties in three states. The BBB's main mission is to help consumers find companies, brands, and charities that they can trust. The BBB provides conflict resolution services through trained mediators. For more information call 706-324-0712.
- b. Martin Army Community Hospital (MACH) Mr. Jarvis Smith briefed that parents must schedule their child's annual visit which includes full exam, vaccines, vision/hearing, and any paperwork a child will need for school or sports. The pediatric clinic will offer extended hours for one week in June, July and August from 1700 to 2000 (dates to be determined). For more information, visit <a href="https://martin.tricare.mil/">https://martin.tricare.mil/</a>
- c. United Service Organization (USO) Ms. Jazmine Murphy briefed the USO is celebrating the Month of New Volunteer Child this week. Promo cookie every Tuesday. Purple Carnival is 15 April at 1630. Coffee Connections 18 April with Pilates class (not a kid friendly event). In observance of Earth Day, there will be a flowerpot decorating activity 22 April. Trivia Night 30 April, with a great MC. For more information visit www.facebook.com/USOFortMoore
- d. The Villages at Fort Moore Mr. Jason Maxville reminded residents to join the free Active Building Resident Portal. He highlighted the DONUT FORGET. The Customer Satisfaction Survey is due 18 April. Breakfast ON-THE-GO 16 April. Attendees can drive up and grab donuts and other items for the kids on their way to school. SPRUCE UP 10 May. For more information, visit <a href="https://villagesatfortmoore.com/">https://villagesatfortmoore.com/</a>
- e. Commissary Ms. Brittney Young announced regular hours are Monday-Saturday 0700-2000 and Sunday 1000-2000. April is Month of the Military Child. The Purple Up Day on 15 April. Share Your Art & Win will have three winners in each division. Divisions are K-5, 6-8 and, 9-12. To register visit <a href="https://CelebratemilitaryKids.com">https://CelebratemilitaryKids.com</a>. For more information on upcoming store specials, visit <a href="https://prod.commissaries.com/shopping/store-locations/fort-moore">https://prod.commissaries.com/shopping/store-locations/fort-moore</a> or call 706-544-3965.
- f. AAFES Mr. Sam Shinault briefed April is Month of the Military Child. Purple Up and Outdoor Living grand opening event Saturday 13 April 1100-1400. Clothing Markdown each Wednesday at the Main Exchange. H&R Block income tax preparation beside the Commissary 0800-2000 Monday-Saturday, 1000-1900 Sunday, for more information call 706-225-8830. For more

**AMIM-MOW-A** (608)

SUBJECT: Minutes of the Fort Moore Garrison Community Leaders Information Forum

information or to shop online: <a href="www.shopmyexchange.com">www.shopmyexchange.com</a> or <a href="https://www.facebook.com/FortMooreExchange/">https://www.facebook.com/FortMooreExchange/</a>

- g. Director of Religious Education in the Chaplain's Office CH (LTC) James Dice highlighted the MCoE and Fort Moore Prayer Breakfast on 7 May, McGinnis-Wickam Hall, 0730. Check with your unit chaplain for tickets. The weekly worship services for a variety of Protestant Christian traditions, Roman Catholic (English and Spanish), Muslim, Jewish. Chaplain's office is in the process of adding additional religious services to the Main Post permanent party community. Visit <a href="https://www.moore.army.mil/Garrison/Chaplains/index.html">www.moore.army.mil/Garrison/Chaplains/index.html</a> or call 706-545-1760.
- h. Directorate of Family and MWR Mr. Darryle Jones briefed upcoming activities on Fort Moore. Mind Craft Thursdays 4, 11 and 18 April at Russ Pond Pavilion 1700-1800. Kids Fest 27 April 1100-1400 (free) at Blue Field. Georgia Pre-K is a free lottery funded educational program for children 4 years old. Beginners Bingo first Tuesday of the month opening at 1600 and third Tuesday of the month opening at 1100. Fort Moore Field Day 19 April at York Field and Smith Fitness Center. For a list of all the entertainment/events visit <a href="https://moore.armymwr.com">https://moore.armymwr.com</a> or call 706-626-2936/706-545-4374/706-545-7978/706-545-1588/706-545-8426.
- j. Garrison Commander COL Mahle thanked everyone for their patience and understanding of the challenges experienced during the Black Start Exercise. This is the last CLIF for Garrison Command Sergeant Major Sanchez. Wi-Fi is up and operational in Uchee Creek Campground. Acting Garrison Command Sergeant Major will be SGM Nicole Brannan. The Public Works team completed the planting of 559 new trees across the installation. COL Mahle thanked everyone for attending. https://moore.armymwr.com/programs/clif
- 5. Meeting adjourned at 1145. The next CLIF is scheduled for 7 May 2024.

Encl Events Calendar //original signed//
ELSA I. SANTANA OLIVO
Army Community Service, Program Support Assistant

CF:

**CLIF Members** 

			April 2024						
Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday			
	1 Child Abuse Prevention Month Superhero Run/Walk, Blue Field (1700-1830)	2 Civilian Resume Workshop, ACS, Bldg. 7 (1000-1200)	3	TSP for Civilians Class, ACS, Bldg. 7(1300-1500)	5 Equipment Resource Center Open House, Outdoor Recreation, Bldg. 1707 (1100- 1400) Uptown Concert Series	6 Super Bingo, Bldg. 93 (1100-UTC) Market Days on Broadway (0900-1200) Spring Food Truck Fest			
		Spring Break: DoDEA, Muscogee, Chattahoochee, Harris, and Lee Counties							
7	8	9 CLIF Meeting, 1918 Club (1030-1200)	10 CSM Plumley Memorialization Ceremony, I-185 ACP (1500- 1530)	11	USO Month of the Military Child (1630-1900) Uptown Concert Series	Market Days on Broadway (0900-1200)			
			Infantry Week						
14	15	16 Federal Resume Workshop, ACS, Bldg. 7 (1000-1200)	17 CPR Class, Breezeway Pool, (0900-1500) Family Fishing Night, Russ Pond (1700-1800)	18 Investing & Retirement Basics, ACS, Bldg. 7 (1300-1500) Right Arm Night, Fiddler's Green (1600-UTC)	19 Field Day for Tri Community Exceptional Children (0900 -1300) Uptown Concert Series	20 Market Days on Broadway			
Infantry Week			Spouse Leadership Seminar,	ACS Training Rm (0845-1500)		(0900-1200)			
21	22	23 VMIS OPOC Training, ACS, Bldg. 7 (1000-1130)	24	25 Garrison RoR, 1918 Club (1300-1400) Volunteer Ceremony (Invite Only)	26 CG Golf Scramble, Golf Course (0800 & 1300)	27			
				Olly)	Uptown Concert Series	Market Days on Broadway (0900-1200)			
28	29 CW2 Pool Memorialization Ceremony, HC ACP (1400- 1430)	30	Black=Fort Moore Blue= MWR/ACS Purple= Garrison Red= Change/Holiday Green= Housing/Comm Orange= Commissary Gray=Off-Post Events	unity/Schools					

女女女 WEARETHEARMY'S HOME 女女女



			May 2024			
Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
Black=Fort Moore Blue= MWR/ACS Purple= Garrison Red= Change/Holiday Green= Housing/Community/Schools Orange= Commissary Gray=Off-Post Events			1	2 Budgeting & Money Management, Bldg. 7(1300- 1500)	3 Armor Ball , Iron Works (1800-UTC) Uptown Concert Series	4 Super Bingo, Bldg. 93 (1100-UTC) Market Days on Broadway
				Armor Week		(0900-1200)
5	6	7 MCoE & Fort Moore Prayer Breakfast, MWH, (0730) CLIF Meeting, 1918 Club (1030-1200)	Roll with Outdoor Recreation, Russ Pond (1700-1900)	9 Leader Call, Fiddler's Green (1700-1900)	10	11 1 <sup>St</sup> Anniversary Redesignation
					Uptown Concert Series	Market Days on Broadway (0900-1200)
12 Mothers Day	13	14 VMIS OPOC Training, ACS Bldg. 7 (1000-1130) Civilian Resume Workshop, ACS, Bldg. 7 (1000-1200)	15 CPR Class, Breezeway Pool, (0900-1500) Family Fishing Night, Russ Pond (1700-1800)	16 Retirement Ceremony , 316 <sup>th</sup> Cav BDE, MA, (1330- 1430) Hail/Farewell (BDE CMD Teams, MWH (1800 -UTC)	17 Uptown Concert Series	18 Run to Remember/Military Appreciation Day Murph Challenge, Doughboy Stadium (0830-UTC) Market Days on Broadway (0900-1200)
19	20	21 Federal Resume Workshop, ACS, Bldg. 7 (1000-1200)	Roll with Outdoor Recreation, Russ Pond (1700-1900)	23 DoDEA Last Day of School	24 Memorial Day Training Holiday	25
	Instructor Trai	ning Course, ACS Training Rm, B	ildg 7 (0900-1300)		Uptown Concert Series	Market Days on Broadway (0900-1200)
26	27 Memorial Day Holiday	28	29	30	31 CG Golf Scramble, Golf Course (0800 & 1300)	

\*\* WE ARE THE ARMY'S HOME \*\*\* \*\*\*

